250 WEST 55TH STREET SUITE 1604 NEW YORK, NY 10019 212-560-1170 BRIDGEGROWTHPARTNERS.COM



Bridge Growth Partners Completes Sale of Accedian to Cisco

NEW YORK – October 2, 2023 – Bridge Growth Partners, LLC, a leading technology investment firm, today announced the completion of its <u>previously announced</u> sale of <u>Accedian</u>, a leader in performance analytics and end-user experience solutions, to Cisco. Financial terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

About Bridge Growth Partners

Bridge Growth Partners, LLC is a private equity firm that targets investments in the technology and technology-enabled services sectors. Bridge Growth Partners brings together in one team premier investment, financial, strategic, and operating business building talent. The firm is committed to relationship-based investing, with a focus on supporting growth, operational excellence and world-class governance at its portfolio companies to create value for investors. For more information about Bridge Growth Partners, please visit https://www.bridgegrowthpartners.com/.

About Accedian

Accedian, now a part of Cisco, is a leader in performance analytics and end user experience solutions for service providers and mid-to-large size enterprises. The Accedian Skylight platform offers granular end-to-end visibility within "the massive multi" – multi-layer, multi-cloud, and multi-vendor networks. Accedian's open and scalable platform removes roadblocks to innovation, enabling cloud-native analytics and empowering customers to launch new assured services based on 5G, SD-WAN and edge technologies. Power your future with secure network performance. To learn more, visit accedian.com.

MEDIA CONTACTS

For Bridge Growth Partners:

FGS Global
Kevin Siegel / Claire Keyte
Kevin.siegel@fgsglobal.com / claire.keyte@fgsglobal.com